Riviera Beach CRA
Payment Authorization Checklist

Vendor Name: ﬁfﬂl\l/f\&i’DOﬂ/d /2, @dﬁx/fﬂflﬁd&/} /44
Control No.: Invoice No.: / 6// 0? 8
Invoice Date: Q/ 7/ / [P Payment Amount: $ 2 q% 0 0

Project Supervisor/Responsible Official: j MGW %Qa)d
U

Reviewed/Approved by

O Project “scope of work and deliverables” reviewed?

O Payment support documentation appropriate based on
work scope?

O Deliverables due with this invoice have been received?

O If final payment, have all deliverables been received?

OO0 Amount of payment is in agreement with payment
schedule or is appropriate and is within the limits of
the total agreement amount, on a cumulative amount
basis?

O Expense reimbursement amounts meet Agency
guidelines or amounts approved by the agreement.

O The nature of work being performed is within the scope
of the CRA plan.

O Funds for payment have been budgeted and are <

available from the appropriate source(s) for payment. ‘?‘T
\

The invoice and supporting documentation have been reviewed and it is
approved for payment.

Ep\/{;y Date: / 0 // q'/ )é
Appro@x_g}rlthority

O Payment approved by the Board of Commissioners by:

Motion No.

- or the Consent Agenda, at its meeting on . (If applicable)

O:\Financial\AccountingiPROCEDURES\CRA Payment Authorization Checklist FORM.docx
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TORCIVIA, DONLON,
GODDEAU & ANSAY, P.A.

| s ot s A s T S T W P AT R e MR R ik b
701 Northpoint Parkway, Suite 209
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Riviera Beach Community Redevelopment Agency

2001 Broadway, Suite 300
Riviera Beach, Fl 33404
Attn: Darlene Hatcher

September 07, 2016

In Reference To:  General Employment Matters

561-686-8700

561-686-8764 fax
www.torcivialaw.com

RECEIVED

SEP 21 2016
Federal Tax ID 65-0195026 RIVIERA B
; EACH COMMUNITY
Invoice # 14128 REDEVELOPMENTAGENCY
Professional Services
Hours _ Amount
8/4/2016 JO  Confer with M. Haygood regarding personnel issue; review of 1.30
employment agreement; receipt and review of email
correspondence from M. Haygood with draft correspondence
attached; review and revise draft correspondence; prepare email
correspondence with same to M. Haygood.
8/30/2016 JO  Phaone conversation with Mike Haygood regarding personnel matter 0.10
For professional services rendered 1.40  $294.00
Total Balance due $294.00
Timekeeper Summary
Name Hours Rate Amount
Jonathan O'Connell, Senior Associate 1.40  210.00 $294.00



Darlene Hatcher

From: MICHAEL HAYGOOD <mhaygood@haygoodlaw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2016 11:12 AM

To: Darlene Hatcher

Cc: Scott Evans

Subject: Re: Open Invoices

Yes, I approve the one CRA invoice.

J. Michael Haygood

J. Michael Haygood, P.A.

701 Northpoint Parkway Suite 209
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Tel: 561-684-8311

Fax: 561-686-8764

E-mail: mhaygood@haygoodlaw.com

Attention: The information contained in this E-mail is attorney privileged
and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual(s)
named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please contact the sender by reply E-mail and
destroy all copies of the original message. Thank you.

On Sep 21, 2016, at 10:51 AM, Darlene Hatcher <dhatcher@rbcra.com> wrote:

There is one for the CRA. Take a look at invoice 14128 from Torcivia, Donlon Goddeau & Ansay,

P.A.

<image001.png> Darlene Hatcher

Operations Manager & Public Information Officer

2001 Broadway, Suite 300 | Riviera Beach, FL 33404

P. 561.844.3408

| F.561.881.8043 www.rbcra.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the
system manager.



Under Florida faw, e-mall addresses are public records.  you do notb want your e-mail
address released in responss 1o a public records reguest, do not send electronic maill fo this

antity. Insisad, contact this office by phone or in wiiting.

From: MICHAEL HAYGOOD [mailto:mhavecod @haygoodiaw.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2016 10:51 AM

Yo: Darlene Hatcher <dhatcher@rbera.com>

Cc: Scott Evans <sevans@rbcra.com>

Subject: Re: Open Invoices

These are for services rendered to the City not the CRA.
J. Michael Haygood

J. Michael Haygood, P.A.

701 Northpoint Parkway Suite 209

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Tel: 561-684-8311

Fax: 561-686-8764

E-mail: mhaygoocd@haygoodlaw.com

Attention: The information contained in this E-mail is aftorney privileged
and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual(s)
named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please contact the sender by reply E-mail and
destroy all copies of the original message. Thank you.

On Sep 21, 2016, at 9:04 AM, Darlene Hatcher <dhatcher{@rbera.com™ wrote:

Please review and approve the invoice for the
CRA. Once approved, | will forward to Finance for
processing.

Thanks,

Darlene

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:
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From: "James ,Shelia Y"
<Siames@Rivierabch.com>
To: "Darlene Hatcher"
<dhalcher@rbcra.com>
Subject: FW: Open Invoices

Good Morning Darlene:

Please review and pay invoice 14128 from Torcivia, Donlon
Goddeau & Ansay, P.A.

Thanks,
Shelia

From: Christina Delaney [mailto:cdelaney@iorcivialaw.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 4:04 PM

To: Degraffenreidt, Andrew <ADegraffenreidt@Rivierabch.com>; James ,Shelia ¥
<Sjames@Rivierabch.com>

Subject: Open Invoices

Good Afternoon,

Please see the attached open invoices. We have 2 that are open from June.
The others are from August, but ! just thought | would give send all that were
outstanding for your information..

Please call me with any guestions.

Please confirm receipt.

Thank you!

Have a Great Day!
Christina Delaney

TORCIVIA, DONLON,
GODDEAU & ANSAY, P.A.

Northpoint Corporate Center

701 Northpoint Parkway, Suite 209

West Palm Beach, FL 33407

{561) 686-8700

{561) 686-8764 fax

cdelagney@torciviglaw.com

www torcividlow.com

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED N THIS TRANSAISSION 15 ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL, 1T 1S INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED
ABOVE. iF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE I5 NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HERERY
NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS
STRICTLY PROHIBTED. F YOU HAVE RECEVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE
NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE COLLECT AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US
AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.5. POSTAL SERVICE. WE WiLL REIMBURSE YOU FOR YOUR
EXPENSES. THANK YOU,




